
 
 
 
 

 

Dates for your diary 
 

Sunday 5 Mar 16.00 h All-Age Worship Service (no Sunday School) 

Meals for Missions (supporting missionary 

Chrissie Willker) 

Tuesday 7, 14 and 21 

Mar 

19.30 - 21.00 h Baptism Classes (3 parts) 

Saturday 11 Mar 10.00 - 12.00 h Women’s Ministry Meeting 

Saturday 25 Mar 19.00 - 21.00 h Monthly Prayer Meeting 

Sunday 26 Mar 16.00 h Worship Service incl. Lord's Supper 

Fri 5 – Sun 7 May  IBC Women's Conference near Amsterdam, 

"My Rock, My Refuge" – speaker: Jill Briscoe 

More info: www.ibc-churches.org 
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“Therefore go and make disciples of all nations, baptising them in the name of the Father 

and of the Son and of the Holy Spirit.”  

Matthew 28:19 

 

February 2017 

 
INTERNATIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH BREMEN  

Hohenlohestr. 60, 28209 Bremen, Germany 
Pastor Paul Grinyer 

Tel. 0421 – 39 75 314  E-Mail: admin@ibc-bremen.de 

www.ibc-bremen.de 

We extend a very warm welcome particularly to anyone who is joining us at IBC Bremen for the first 

time today and invite you to share a cup of tea/coffee with us  

at the back of the church after the service. 

The sermons delivered during the weekly worship services are available to listen to on our website: 

www.ibc-bremen.de 

How to give to International Baptist Church Bremen 
 

As well as making donations during the weekly worship service, you can also transfer your tithe / offering 

directly to our bank account. If you would like to donate in this way, please use the following bank details: 
 

Bank: Spar- und Kreditbank, Bad Homburg IBAN: DE93 5009 2100 0001 1696 96 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for February 2017 

Wednesday 1 Feb 19.30 h Prayer Meeting 

Friday 3 Feb 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting 

Saturday 4 Feb 10.00 - 12.00 h Rooftop seminar for small group leaders and for all 

interested  

Sunday 5 Feb 16.00 h Worship Service (launch of Rooftop Outreach) 

Monday 6 Feb 18.30 h Young Adults' Group 

Tuesday 7 Feb 19.30 h Membership Class (part 3 of 3) 

Wednesday 8 Feb 19.30 h Prayer Meeting  

Thursday 9 Feb 19.30 - 21.00 h Rooftop Outreach Course (small groups) 

Friday 10 Feb 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting 

Saturday 11 Feb 10.00 - 12.00 h Women's Ministry Meeting – “Running on empty” 

Sunday 12 Feb 16.00 h All-Age Worship Service (no Sunday School) 

Monday 13 Feb 18.30 h Young Adults' Group 

Wednesday 15 Feb 19.30 h Prayer meeting 

Thursday 16 Feb 19.30 - 21.00 h Rooftop Outreach Course (small groups) 

Friday 17 Feb 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting 

Sunday 19 Feb 16.00 h Worship Service  

Monday 20 Feb 18.30 h Young Adults' Group 

Thursday 23 Feb 19.30 - 21.00 h Rooftop Outreach Course (small groups) 

Friday 24 Feb 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting 

Saturday 25 Feb 19.00 - 21.00 h Monthly Prayer Meeting 

Sunday 26 Feb 16.00 h Worship Service incl. Lord's Supper 

Monday 27 Feb 18.30 h Young Adults' Group 

Midweek events take place downstairs in the “Billiard Café” - unless indicated otherwise in the list 

above. Please use the back entrance to the church.  

If the door is locked, please ring the white doorbell to the right of the back door. 

For more details about weekly events, please see opposite or visit our website:  

www.ibc-bremen.de 

Children's Ministry 

We offer separate, age-appropriate Sunday School teaching on Sunday afternoons, during the worship 

service. The material we use is in English but a German translation is also provided. 

Rainbow Kids: age 3 – 6 years (Kindergarten) 

 

Bible Explorers: age 7 – 12 years (Grades 1 – 6) 

 

For more information or if you would like to help, please speak to Ole Davidsen, Hannah Freund or Ruth 

Rousseau. 

Young Adults' Ministry 
 

The Young Adults meet every Monday at 18.30 h, downstairs in the Billiard Café at the church. For more 

information, please speak to Joan Su. 

Women's Ministry 

Women of all ages are warmly invited to a meeting once a month from 10.00 – 12.00 h on a Saturday morning 

(date for next meeting on the opposite page / on our website). 

Our meetings include praise & worship, prayer, Bible teaching, sharing and usually something nice to eat! 

For more information, please speak to Nunia Bogitini-Davidsen, Amma Hayford or Marge Hintze. 

Men's Ministry 

The Men's Group invites men of all ages to join the early morning prayer meeting every Friday at 06.00 h. 

The men also meet once a month on a Saturday morning, 10.00 – 12.00 h, parallel to the Ladies' Meeting. 

This meeting includes Bible teaching, prayer, praise & worship, breakfast etc. (please see the opposite page 

for details of our next meeting). 

For more information please speak to Victor Ströver. 

Getting involved 


